

BID TABULATION

**Lake County Division of Transportation
600 West Winchester Road
Libertyville, IL 60048**

Project Winchester Road Resurfacing 2010 MFT (Agreement)
 Limits MFT (IDOT Sign-off)
 Section # 10-00151-21-RS Locally Funded
 Let Date 10/26/2010 Federal Local Let

Order of Bidders	Total Price	% Over/Under Eng. Estimate	\$ Over/Under Eng. Estimate
Peter Baker & Son Company	525,000.00	-30.30	-228,277.80
Curran Contracting Company	537,152.04	-28.69	-216,125.76
J. A. Johnson Paving Company	693,776.10	-7.90	-59,501.70
Engineer's Estimate	753,277.80		

Design _____ IDOT (2) _____ Contract Bidder _____ MGB Then Plan Rack _____

Finance _____ Bid Tab File _____ Resident Eng. _____ Administrative Assistant _____

Construction _____ Project File _____ Request by Mail _____ Mgr. Capital Programming _____

10-1122

Bids Received 10/27/2010

Page:1

Letting Date: 10/26/2010

Project No: B-00690

Sect. No: 10-00151-21-RS

Project Desc.: Winchester Road Resurfacing 2010

Item	Pay Item	Description	Qty	U/M	BAKER	CURRAN	J.A. JOHNSON
1	20101700	SUPPLEMENTAL WATERING	3.50	UNIT	100.00 350.00	100.00 350.00	100.00 350.00
2	20200600	EXCAVATING AND GRADING EXISTING SHOULDER	46.90	UNIT	235.00 11,021.50	325.00 15,242.50	400.00 18,760.00
3	40600100	BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (PRIME COAT)	6,277.30	GALLO	0.01 62.77	0.01 62.77	0.01 62.77
4	40600300	AGGREGATE (PRIME COAT)	109.90	TON	1.00 109.90	1.00 109.90	1.00 109.90
5	40600400	MIXTURE FOR CRACKS, JOINTS, AND FLANGEWAYS	5.00	TON	475.00 2,375.00	500.00 2,500.00	500.00 2,500.00
6	40603065	HOT-MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE, IL-19.0, N70	2,637.40	TON	57.40 151,386.76	62.00 163,516.80	75.50 199,123.70
7	40603340	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX "D", N70	1,700.00	TON	63.30 107,610.00	68.00 115,600.00	80.00 136,000.00
8	42001300	PROTECTIVE COAT	110.00	SQ YD	3.00 330.00	1.00 110.00	2.00 220.00
9	42400200	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK 5 INCH	239.10	SQ FT	6.00 1,434.60	6.15 1,470.47	7.00 1,673.70
10	42400800	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	52.80	SQ FT	38.00 2,006.40	39.00 2,059.20	50.00 2,640.00
11	44000164	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, 3 3/4"	18,242.10	SQ YD	3.75 68,407.88	2.80 51,077.88	4.50 82,089.45
12	44000198	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, VARIABLE DEPTH	459.30	SQ YD	10.80 4,960.44	5.00 2,296.50	4.00 1,837.20
13	44000500	COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL	200.00	FOOT	15.00 3,000.00	15.30 3,060.00	14.00 2,800.00
14	44000600	SIDEWALK REMOVAL	239.10	SQ FT	2.00 478.20	2.05 490.15	5.00 1,195.50
15	44201725	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE I, 7 INCH	96.40	SQ YD	22.00 2,120.80	80.00 7,712.00	55.00 5,302.00
16	44201729	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE II, 7 INCH	144.60	SQ YD	22.00 3,181.20	60.00 8,676.00	51.00 7,374.60

Bids Received 10/27/2010

Page:2

Letting Date: 10/26/2010

Project No: B-00690

Sect. No: 10-00151-21-RS

Project Desc.: Winchester Road Resurfacing 2010

Item	Pay Item	Description	Qty	U/M	BAKER	CJRRAN	J.A. JOHNSON
17	44201733	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE III, 7 INCH	433.70	SQ YD	22.00 9,541.40	55.00 23,853.50	50.00 21,666.00
18	44201735	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE IV, 7 INCH	289.10	SQ YD	22.00 6,360.20	50.00 14,465.00	49.00 14,165.90
19	48100100	AGGREGATE SHOULDERS, TYPE A	1,143.80	TON	26.35 30,139.13	15.00 17,157.00	10.00 11,438.00
20	60266600	VALVE BOXES TO BE ADJUSTED	4.00	EACH	650.00 2,600.00	382.65 1,530.60	375.00 1,500.00
21	60300205	FRAMES AND GRATINGS TO BE ADJUSTED (SPECIAL)	12.00	EACH	650.00 7,800.00	735.00 8,820.00	725.00 8,700.00
22	60603900	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE B-6.12 (ABUTTING EXISTING PAVEMENT)	200.00	FOOT	25.00 5,000.00	25.50 5,100.00	20.00 4,000.00
23	60605100	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE B-6.24 (ABUTTING EXISTING PAVEMENT)	200.00	FOOT	28.00 5,600.00	28.50 5,700.00	24.00 4,800.00
24	67100100	MOBILIZATION	1.00	L SUM	33,339.85 33,339.85	30,000.00 30,000.00	40,000.00 40,000.00
25	70101700	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION	1.00	L SUM	9,897.00 9,897.00	8,000.00 8,000.00	54,700.00 54,700.00
26	70300100	SHORT-TERM PAVEMENT MARKING	27,544.80	FOOT	0.01 275.45	0.01 275.45	0.01 275.45
27	70300210	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING - LETTERS AND SYMBOLS	982.80	SQ FT	0.05 49.14	0.01 9.83	0.01 9.83
28	70300220	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 4"	31,572.00	FOOT	0.01 315.72	0.01 315.72	0.01 315.72
29	70300230	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 5"	21,570.00	FOOT	0.01 215.70	0.01 215.70	0.01 215.70
30	70300240	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 6"	5,685.00	FOOT	0.01 56.85	0.01 56.85	0.01 56.85
31	70300260	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 12"	3,351.00	FOOT	0.01 33.51	0.01 33.51	0.01 33.51
32	70300280	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 24"	627.00	FOOT	0.01 6.27	0.01 6.27	0.01 6.27

Bids Received 10/27/2010

Page:3

Letting Date: 10/26/2010

Project No: B-00690
 Sect. No: 10-00151-21-RS
 Project Desc.: Winchester Road Resurfacing 2010

Item	Pay Item	Description	Qty	UOM	BAKER	CURRAN	JA JOHNSON
33	70300520	PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE, TYPE III 4"	4,590.80	FOOT	0.01 45.91	0.01 45.91	1.50 6,886.20
34	78000100	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LETTERS AND SYMBOLS	327.60	SQ FT	3.50 1,145.60	0.01 3.28	4.00 1,310.40
35	78000200	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 4"	10,524.00	FOOT	0.60 6,314.40	0.60 6,314.40	0.60 6,314.40
36	78000300	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 5"	895.00	FOOT	0.70 626.50	0.70 626.50	0.65 581.75
37	78000400	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 6"	1,892.80	FOOT	0.75 1,419.60	0.75 1,419.60	0.90 1,703.52
38	78000600	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 12"	1,117.00	FOOT	1.65 1,843.05	1.65 1,843.05	1.30 1,452.10
39	78000650	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 24"	209.00	FOOT	4.00 836.00	4.00 836.00	4.00 836.00
40	78001110	PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 4"	2,888.00	FOOT	0.05 144.40	0.01 28.88	0.50 1,444.00
41	78001120	PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 5"	6,297.60	FOOT	0.05 314.88	0.01 62.98	0.55 3,463.68
42	88600600	DETECTOR LOOP REPLACEMENT	2,119.70	FOOT	12.00 25,436.40	12.50 26,496.25	12.00 25,436.40
43	LC600200	INSTALL SURVEY MONUMENTS	3.00	EACH	600.00 1,800.00	900.00 2,700.00	1,000.00 3,000.00
44	X6700405	ENGINEER'S FIELD OFFICE, TYPE A (MODIFIED)	3.00	CAL M	2,500.00 7,500.00	1.00 3.00	3,500.00 10,500.00
45	XX006343	SEEDING (COMPLETE)	1,151.10	SQ YD	6.00 6,906.60	6.00 6,906.60	6.00 6,906.60
Totals					525,000.00	537,152.04	693,776.10

Engineer's Estimate & Bid Price Comparison - 10/27/2010

Page:4

Letting Date: 10/26/2010

Project No: B-00690

Sect. No: 10-00151-21-RS

Project Desc.: Winchester Road Resurfacing 2010

Item	Pay Item	Description	Qty	U/M	Engineers' Price Unit	Total	Min Bid Price	Max Bid Price	Avg Bid Price
1	20101700	SUPPLEMENTAL WATERING	3.50	UNIT	50.00	175.00	100.00	100.00	100.00
2	20200600	EXCAVATING AND GRADING EXISTING SHOULDER	46.90	UNIT	200.00	9,380.00	235.00	400.00	320.00
3	40600100	BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (PRIME COAT)	6,277.30	GALLO	2.00	12,554.60	0.01	0.01	0.01
4	40600300	AGGREGATE (PRIME COAT)	109.90	TON	1.00	109.90	1.00	1.00	1.00
5	40600400	MIXTURE FOR CRACKS, JOINTS, AND FLANGEWAYS	5.00	TON	400.00	2,000.00	475.00	500.00	491.67
6	40603085	HOT-MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE, IL-19.0, N70	2,637.40	TON	70.00	184,618.00	57.40	75.50	64.97
7	40603340	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX "D", N70	1,700.00	TON	80.00	136,000.00	63.30	80.00	70.43
8	42001300	PROTECTIVE COAT	110.00	SQ YD	5.00	550.00	1.00	3.00	2.00
9	42400200	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK 5 INCH	239.10	SQ FT	10.00	2,391.00	6.00	7.00	6.38
10	42400800	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	52.80	SQ FT	30.00	1,584.00	38.00	50.00	42.33
11	44000164	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, 3 3/4"	18,242.10	SQ YD	4.00	72,968.40	2.80	4.50	3.68
12	44000198	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, VARIABLE DEPTH	459.30	SQ YD	5.00	2,296.50	4.00	10.80	6.60
13	44000500	COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL	200.00	FOOT	15.00	3,000.00	14.00	15.30	14.77
14	44000600	SIDEWALK REMOVAL	239.10	SQ FT	5.00	1,195.50	2.00	5.00	3.02
15	44201725	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE I, 7 INCH	96.40	SQ YD	50.00	4,820.00	22.00	80.00	52.33
16	44201729	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE II, 7 INCH	144.60	SQ YD	50.00	7,230.00	22.00	60.00	44.33
17	44201733	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE III, 7 INCH	433.70	SQ YD	50.00	21,685.00	22.00	55.00	42.33
18	44201735	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE IV, 7 INCH	289.10	SQ YD	50.00	14,455.00	22.00	50.00	40.33
19	48100100	AGGREGATE SHOULDERS, TYPE A	1,143.80	TON	30.00	34,314.00	10.00	26.35	17.12
20	60266600	VALVE BOXES TO BE ADJUSTED	4.00	EACH	400.00	1,600.00	375.00	650.00	469.22
21	60300205	FRAMES AND GRATES TO BE ADJUSTED (SPECIAL)	12.00	EACH	600.00	7,200.00	650.00	735.00	703.33
22	60603900	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE B-6.12 (ABUTTING EXISTING PAVEMENT)	200.00	FOOT	40.00	8,000.00	20.00	25.50	23.50
23	60605100	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE B-6.24 (ABUTTING EXISTING PAVEMENT)	200.00	FOOT	50.00	10,000.00	24.00	28.50	26.83
24	67100100	MOBILIZATION	1.00	L SUM	14,300.00	14,300.00	30,000.00	40,000.00	34,646.62
25	70101700	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION	1.00	L SUM	25,000.00	25,000.00	8,000.00	54,700.00	24,199.00

Engineer's Estimate & Bid Price Comparison - 10/27/2010

Page:5

Letting Date: 10/26/2010

Project No: B-00690

Sect. No: 10-00151-21-RS

Project Desc.: Winchester Road Resurfacing 2010

Item	Pay Item	Description	Qty	U/M	Engineers' Price		Min Bid Price	Max Bid Price	Avg Bid Price
					Unit	Total			
26	70300100	SHORT-TERM PAVEMENT MARKING	27,544.80	FOOT	2.00	55,089.60	0.01	0.01	0.01
27	70300210	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING - LETTERS AND SYMBOLS	982.80	SQ FT	2.00	1,965.60	0.01	0.05	0.02
28	70300220	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 4"	31,572.00	FOOT	0.40	12,628.80	0.01	0.01	0.01
29	70300230	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 5"	21,570.00	FOOT	0.50	10,785.00	0.01	0.01	0.01
30	70300240	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 6"	5,685.00	FOOT	0.60	3,411.00	0.01	0.01	0.01
31	70300260	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 12"	3,351.00	FOOT	1.00	3,351.00	0.01	0.01	0.01
32	70300280	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 24"	627.00	FOOT	2.00	1,254.00	0.01	0.01	0.01
33	70300520	PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE, TYPE III	4,590.80	FOOT	1.00	4,590.80	0.01	1.50	0.51
34	78000100	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LETTERS AND SYMBOLS	327.60	SQ FT	4.00	1,310.40	0.01	4.00	2.50
35	78000200	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 4"	10,524.00	FOOT	0.50	5,262.00	0.60	0.60	0.60
36	78000300	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 5"	895.00	FOOT	0.70	626.50	0.65	0.70	0.68
37	78000400	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 6"	1,892.80	FOOT	1.00	1,892.80	0.75	0.90	0.80
38	78000600	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 12"	1,117.00	FOOT	2.00	2,234.00	1.30	1.65	1.53
39	78000650	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 24"	209.00	FOOT	4.00	836.00	4.00	4.00	4.00
40	78001110	PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 4"	2,888.00	FOOT	0.40	1,155.20	0.01	0.50	0.19
41	78001120	PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 5"	6,297.60	FOOT	0.50	3,148.80	0.01	0.55	0.20
42	88600600	DETECTOR LOOP REPLACEMENT	2,119.70	FOOT	20.00	42,394.00	12.00	12.50	12.17
43	LC600200	INSTALL SURVEY MONUMENTS	3.00	EACH	600.00	1,800.00	600.00	1,000.00	833.33
44	X6700405	ENGINEER'S FIELD OFFICE, TYPE A (MODIFIED)	3.00	CAL M	2,000.00	6,000.00	1.00	3,500.00	2,000.33
45	XX006343	SEEDING (COMPLETE)	1,151.10	SQ YD	14.00	16,115.40	6.00	6.00	6.00

Total Estimate: 753,277.80